507866071 04/21/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7913203

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ULTIMOVACS AS	03/20/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ULTIMOVACS ASA
Street Address:	ULLERNCHAUSSÉEN 64
City:	OSLO
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	0379

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9657068
Patent Number:	11529403
Patent Number:	10383928
Application Number:	16712167
Patent Number:	11419927
Application Number:	17818584

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 781-863-9991

Email: kirti.mittal@houstonllp.com

Correspondent Name: DOREEN M. HOGLE
Address Line 1: HOUSTONHOGLE LLP

Address Line 2: 1666 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, SUITE 12
Address Line 4: LEXINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02420

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OCKET NUMBER: 0332.1US1-4_0387.1US1-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOREEN M. HOGLE	
SIGNATURE:	/Doreen M. Hogle, Reg. No. 36,361/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2023	

PATENT 507866071 REEL: 063394 FRAME: 0831

Total Attachments: 1

 $source = 0332.0001\,US1\text{-}4_0387.0001\,US1\text{-}2_UltimovacsNameChange\#page1.tif}$

PATENT REEL: 063394 FRAME: 0832



Dear Sirs,

We, Ultimovacs ASA, hereby request recordal of a change of our name on the US patent register in line with the details set out below. This change of name is to be recorded in respect of the following patents and patent applications:

US Patent/Application No:

- 1) US 9657068
- 2) US 11529403
- 3) US 10383928
- 4) US 16/712167
- 5) US 11419927
- 6) US 17/818584

Ultimovacs ASA's name as it is currently recorded on the US patent register is "Ultimovacs AS". Ultimovacs ASA's new name, effective as of 21 May 2019, is "Ultimovacs ASA". It should be noted that there has been no transfer of rights as Ultimovacs ASA is the same legal entity as Ultimovacs AS.

We look forward to receiving confirmation that the change of name has been recorded.

Yours faithfully

Signed

Carlos de Sousa, CEO

Organization No.: NO 996 713 008 MVA Email: mail@ultimovacs.com

Ullemchausséen 64 0379 Oslo

Ultimovacs ASA

Norway

RECORDED: 04/21/2023